

Question on Notice

No. 132

Asked on 16 February 2017


Mr T Watts asked the Premier and Minister for the Arts (Hon. A Palaszczuk)—


With reference to the expenditure of Directors-General in relation to hospitality and

expenditure—

Will the Premier (a) advise if there were any expense requests claimed in 2015-16, (b) what was the total amount of rejected expenditure claims and (c) provide a breakdown of rejected claims, by department (number and amount reported separately)?


ANSWER:


I am advised by the Director-General of the Department of the Premier and Cabinet for

2015-16 as follows:-


(a) Yes

(b) Nil

(c) Not applicable.

